Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMEN		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
GIAN CARLO MONTANARI			12/02/2008		
GAETANO PASINI			12/02/2008		
FABIANO BETTIO			12/02/2008		
ANDREA CAVALLINI			12/02/2008		
FRANCESCO PULETTI			12/02/2008		
DARIO ANDREAN			12/02/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	TECHIMP TE	TECHIMP TECHNOLOGIES S.A.			
Street Address:	22 RUE GOE	22 RUE GOETHE			
City:	L-1637 LUXEMBOURG				
State/Country:					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		12304410	304410		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(216)57				
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	Stul.		
Phone: 2165791700 Email: LELSWICK@PEARNE.COM					
Correspondent Nan	LELSWICK@PEARNE.COM ne: LOIS ELSWICK				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:	STE 1200				
Address Line 4:	CLEVEI	AND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BUG7-44613			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN P. MURTAUGH			
		л	PATENT		
500776295	500776295 REEL: 022227 FRAME: 0291				

PATENT REEL: 022227 FRAME: 0292 ASSIGNMENT

(Sole or Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

(Title) INSTRUMENT AND METHOD FOR MEASURING PARTIAL ELECTRICAL DISCHARGES IN AN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the Declaration for which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. BUG7-44613

WHEREAS, (Name of Assignee) TECHIMP TECHNOLOG^{LES}SA, a Joint Stock Company of Luxembourg, having an address at 22 rue Goethe, L-1637 LUXEMBOURG, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns, and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries and other entities are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or useful to facilitate recordation of this document with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

× Lacal lot	28/11/2008	02/12/2008
Signature	Date I Signed	Today's Date
Print Name: MONTANARI Gian Carlo	Declaration	
Print Address: Via Fermi, 27 CASALECCHIO DI RENO	D (BOLOGNA) ITALY	
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature	1.2
Print 1st Witness Name: GIOVANNI ARSOINO	Print 2nd Witness Name: /APu	A she hono
	l	

PATENT REEL: 022227 FRAME: 0293

× 1. K - han'	28/11/2008	02/12/2008			
Signature	Date Signed	Today's Date			
Print Name: PASINI Gaetano	Declaration	•			
Print Address: Via Zenzano, 276 MARANO SUL PANARO (MODENA)					
× Mining	(-1)	$\wedge \neg$			
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature D				
Print 1 st Witness Name: GIOVANNI ARDOINO	Print 2nd Witness Name:	endi Kons			
	·				
xFI Rom	28/11/2008	02/12/2008			
A local by over a		Today's Date			
Signature Print Name: BETTIO Fabiano	Date I Signed Deplacation	Today's Date			
Philit Name. BET NO Pablano	Deviaration				
Print Address: Via Lavino, 483/5 Frazione Monte Pasto	OF MONTE SAN PIETRO (BO	LOGNA) ITALY			
MAN 1.	11 ···································	•			
× flbedomt	X	>			
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature	QU D. R.			
Print 1st Witness Name: GIOVANNI ARDOINO	Print 2nd Witness Name: TA	THEN POUD			
1 A.	ť				
× la Achilli	28/11/2008	02/12/2008			
Signature	Date I Signed	Today's Date			
Print Name: CAVALLINI Andrea	Declaration	•			
Print Address: Via Costituzione, 14 SAN PIETRO IN CASALE (BOLOGNA) TALY					
	x-tal-t				
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature				
Print 1st Witness Name: GIOVANNI AR DOINO	Print 2nd Witness Name:	Dit di Rono			
		0			
Turne'					
X pacern time	28/11/2008	02/12/2008			
Signature	Date Signed	Today's Date			
Print Name: PULETTI Francesco	Declaration				
Print Addrees; Viale Abetone, 9 CITTA' DI CASTELLO (PERUGIA) ITALY					
		_			
× & budomo	× they	he			
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature	x 1. P			
Pant 1st Witness Name: GIOVANNI ARDOINO	Print 2nd Witness Name:	en ali pono			
v the set is	28/11/2008	02/12/2008			
X Dawn Almluw Signature	Date I Signed	Today's Date			
Print Name: ANDREANI Dario	Declaration	, oddy o Date			
Print Address: Viale Pietramellara, 33 40121 BOLOGI	NA (ITALY)				
	Himite	DA D			
× flerdomo	X	An com			
1st Witness Signature	2nd Witness Signature Print 2nd Witness Name:	de lizaria			
Print 1st Witness Name: GIOVANNI ARDOINO	Finitizina vinness Name: (m	en sigono			

2

PATENT REEL: 022227 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 02/09/2009

. :